

S. No. 125
Suppl. Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP No. 144/2025

Ghulam Hassan Sheikh

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Wajid Mohammad Haseeb, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Y. Parray, Advocate

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2025

Heard. *Admit.*

Issue notice to respondents returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 18.07.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

30.05.2025

Manzoor