

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 144/2025

Ghulam Hassan Sheikh

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rouf Parray, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24-09-2025

Two weeks' further time is granted for filing counter.

List on 14.10.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
24-09-2025
N.Ahmad

