

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 144/2025

GHULAM HASSAN SHEIKH

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Rouf Parray, Advocate.*

**V/s**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND OTHERS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-  
*None.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

09.02.2026

Counter affidavit has not been filed so much so none appears on behalf of the respondents.

Await appearance of respondents and list on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

Meantime, counter with an advance copy to other side.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
09.02.2026  
*"Abdul Rashid"*

