

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

HCP No. 144/2025

Ghulam Hassain Sheikh

...Petitioner(s)

Through: *None*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: *None*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

21.05.2026

- 01.** None present.
- 02.** Await appearance.
- 03.** Adjourned.
- 04.** List on 2nd July, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

21.05.2026

"Shamim Dar"